600 A 35 kV class separable splices
General
Eaton’s Cooper Power™ series 600 A, 35 kV
Class deadbreak separable splices are used to
splice two, three or four cables or to deadend a
single cable. They are fully shielded, submersible
and meet the requirements of IEEE Std 386™-
2006 standard – Separable Insulated Connector

600 A 35 kV class separable splices
Ordering information
To order a 600 A, 35 kV Deadend or Separable Splice kit, specify
separate catalog numbers for:
•	 Basic Kit
•	 Each Compression Connector
•	 Each Cable Adapter
•	 One 5/16” Hex Drive HD635 (Figure 3)
Components included in separable splice kits and components that
must be ordered separately are indicated in Table 5.
Each kit contains:
•	 Silicone Lubricant
•	 Installation Instruction Sheet
Example:
For a 3-Way cable splice without capacitive test points, with
aluminum components, for three different size cables, specify
SSPL635A3 for the basic kit, three additional catalog numbers for the
three compression connectors, three catalog numbers for the three
cable adapters, and the number for the 5/16” Hex Drive, if needed.
Note:N If 900 A rating is required, select copper components.
Table 4.  Separable Splice Kits
Description Catalog Number Description Catalog Number
Deadend Kit 3-Way Splice Kit
Aluminum Components without Test Point SSPL635A1 Aluminum Components without Test Point SSPL635A3
Copper Components without Test Point SSPL635C1 Copper Components without Test Point SSPL635C3
Aluminum Components with Test Point SSPL635A1T Aluminum Components with Test Point SSPL635A3T
Copper Components with Test Point SSPL635C1T Copper Components with Test Point SSPL635C3T
2-Way Splice Kit 4-Way Splice Kit
Aluminum Components without Test Point SSPL635A2 Aluminum Components without Test Point SSPL635A4
Copper Components without Test Point SSPL635C2 Copper Components without Test Point SSPL635C4
Aluminum Components with Test Point SSPL635A2T Aluminum Components with Test Point SSPL635A4T
Copper Components with Test Point SSPL635C2T Copper Components with Test Point SSPL635C4T
TABLE 5. Separable Splice Kits
Assembly
Each Splice Kit Contains: Order Separately:
T-Body